## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offer	rs the sa	me privacy p	protections	found in this [	PA between	it and 🤸	Joliet Public S	Schools Distric	t 86
("Originating	LEA") w	hich is date	ed	, to any oth	er LEA ("Subs	scribing L	EA") who ac	ccepts this Ge	eneral
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to									
privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price,									
term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the									
Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the									
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a									
material char	nge in th	e applicable	privacy sta	atues; (2) a m	aterial chang	e in the s	services and	products list	ed in
the origination	ng Serv	ice Agreeme	ent; or thr	ee (3) years a	after the dat	e of Prov	/ider's signa	ature to this	Form.
Subscribing	L	_EAs	should	send	the	sign	ed	Exhibit	"E"
to Provider	at the	following	email ad	dress: jacqui@	canva.com				

PROVIDER: Canva PTY, LTD	
BY: Docusigned by:	Date: 
JEDay Printed Name: Jacqueline Davy	Title/Position: Sr. Privacy and Product Counsel

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the 

Joliet Public Schools District 86 and 

Canva PTY, LTD

\*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: <u>Maurice Payne</u>

Printed Name: <u>Maurice Payne</u>

Date: <u>2024-08-20</u>

Title: <u>Director of IT</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Decatur SD 61</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Maurice Payne
Title: Director of IT

Address: 101 W. Cerro Gordo St, Decatur, IL 62523

Phone: <u>217-362-3070</u> Email: <u>mpayne@dps61.org</u>